STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

1999 No. 234

Motor Vehicles (Type Approval) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1999

Amendments to Schedule 1B

5.—(1) Schedule 1B(1) to the principal Regulations shall be amended in accordance with paragraphs (2) to (5).

(2) In Part I, for paragraphs 1(2) and 1A(2), there shall be substituted the following paragraphs—

"1. This Schedule has effect subject to Schedule 1C.

1A. Where an entry in column (5) or (6) of an item in Part I of Schedule 1 comprises the words "See regulation 4(11) and Schedule 1B" these Regulations shall have effect as if for that entry there were substituted the date determined in accordance with the following provisions of this Schedule.".

(3) In Part II(3), in the Table, in the heading to column (1) after the words "Item in" there shall be inserted the words "Part I of".

(4) In that Table in column (2) in the entries relating to items 14E(4) and 14F(4) for the words "All vehicles" there shall in each case be substituted "All vehicles having 4 or more wheels".

(5) Parts III(5) and IV(6) shall be omitted.

⁽¹⁾ Schedule 1B was inserted by S.R. 1990 No. 84, regulation 2(4) and amended by S.R. 1992 No. 508, regulation 2(4) to (6) and Schedules 2 and 3; S.R. 1995 No. 38, regulation 8 and Schedule 3 and S.R. 1996 No. 156, regulation 4

⁽²⁾ Paragraph 1 was renumbered as paragraph 1A and a new paragraph 1 inserted by S.R. 1992 No. 508, regulation 2(4)(a) and paragraph 1 was substituted by S.R. 1995 No. 38, regulation 8(1)(a)

⁽²⁾ Paragraph 1 was renumbered as paragraph 1A and a new paragraph 1 inserted by S.R. 1992 No. 508, regulation 2(4)(a) and paragraph 1 was substituted by S.R. 1995 No. 38, regulation 8(1)(a)

⁽³⁾ Part II was substituted by S.R. 1992 No. 508, regulation 2(5) and Schedule 2 and amended by S.R. 1995 No. 38, regulation 8(2) and S.R. 1996 No. 156, regulation 4(2)

⁽⁴⁾ Items 14E and 14F were inserted by S.R. 1996 No. 156, regulation 4(2)

⁽⁴⁾ Items 14E and 14F were inserted by S.R. 1996 No. 156, regulation 4(2)

⁽⁵⁾ Part III was inserted by S.R. 1992 No. 508, regulation 2(6) and Schedule 3

⁽⁶⁾ Part IV was inserted by S.R. 1995 No. 38, regulation 8(3) and Schedule 3